visions of paragraph 6 of Rule XII., to render services of a technical and expert char-
acter in the Fire Department in preparing the designs, drawings and specificatons and 
supervising the construction and equipment of a new fireboat, the total compensaton 
to approximate the sum of five thousand nine hundred and fifty-three dollars ($5,953), 
or 5 per cent. of the estimated cost of the work. 

The following matters, not on the calendar, were considered by unanimous con-
sent : 

Reports of the Assistant Chief Examiner in Charge.  of Promotions, under various 
dates, recommending that the following promotion examinations be held:

[...]

the crown south of Pierce ave., First Ward 	3,182 37  

To construct a sewer and appurtenances in Woolsey ave. from 2d ave 	 
(DeBevoise ave.) to Lawrence st., in the First Ward of the Borough 
of Queens 	842 91 

To construct a sewer and appurtenances in Hamilton st. from Webster 
ave. to the crown two hundred and twenty-five (225) feet north of 
Payntar ave., in the First Ward of the Borough of Queens 	3,138 45  

To construct a sewer and appurtenances in Lawrence st. from Flushing 
ave. to the crown south of Wolcott ave.; in Potter ave. from the 
Crescent to Lawrence St. ; and in Woolsey ave.